The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 151 - 2014

A By-Law to Amend Agreement Registered on Pin 42160-0379 being Pt Blk B, Pl M673; City of Kenora, District of Kenora

Whereas the Town of Keewatin, now the Corporation of the City of Kenora, adopted By-law 1121, a part-lot control by-law for Block B, Plan M673; and

Whereas the Town of Keewatin and the original developer entered into an agreement registered as LT160758 to develop residential housing on Block B, PlanM673 for a ten unit development on the said lands; and

Whereas the Corporation of the Town of Jaffray Melick, The Corporation of the Town of Kenora and the Corporation of the Town of Keewatin were amalgamated to become The Corporation of the City of Kenora; and

Whereas the current owners, Russell James Percy and Karen Percy have submitted to the City of Kenora an amendment to Agreement LT160758.

Now Therefore the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1. That the agreement registered as LT160758 is hereby amended as set out in the amending agreement attached hereto.
- 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute the amending agreement attached hereto and forming part of this by-law.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time this 9th day of September, 2014

By-Law Read a Third and Final Time this 9th day of September, 2014

ne Coi	rporation of the City of Kenora:-
	David Canfield, Mayor
He	ather Lajeunesse, Deputy Clerk